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STATEMENT OF ELECTION  
INCOME AND EXPENSES 

CANDIDATE

St-I&E-C 
(20/07)

This form is available for public inspection. 
 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:  

1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

NAME OF CANDIDATE

Total value of political contributions from all sources (box  )

Total transfers received (box  S-TRF)

Interest income

Total gross fundraising function income not reported as political contributions 
(box  Sm-F)

Candidate’s nomination deposit refund 

Election expense reimbursement 

Other income (describe)

 (sum of above boxes) A

Total value of election expenses subject to limits (box )

Total value of election expenses not subject to limits (box  )

Total value of expenses not used during campaign period (box  )

Total transfers given (box  S-TRF)

 (sum of above boxes)

Balance in campaign account as of date of report

GENERAL VOTING DAY (YYYY / MM / DD)
2020/10/24

Dan Hines Kamloops-South Thompson

1,000.00

19,273.81

250.00

9,457.61

29,981.42

19,298.35

2,770.00

0.00

10,155.02

32,223.37

-2,241.95
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A non-partisan Office of the Legislature
SUMMARY OF EXPENSES 

CANDIDATE
Sm-E-C 

(20/08)

This form is available for public inspection. 
 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.  
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:  

1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

NAME OF FILING ENTITY

Subject to limits Not subject to limits

Accounting and audit services

Advertising ( )

Bank charges

Candidate’s nomination deposit

Conventions, workshops and meetings 

Donations and gifts

Excess nomination contestant expenses

Fundraising functions (boxes F and G, Sm-F)

Furniture and equipment

Interest expense

Net losses arising from fundraising functions during campaign period  
(box H, Sm-F)

Personal expenses ( )

Postage and courier

Professional services

Research and data, including election surveys and polls

Social functions

Subscriptions and dues

Telecommunications and information technology

Travel

Other expenses (describe)

A

Dan Hines Kamloops-South Thompson

2,520.00

14,997.73

38.97

250.00

250.00

118.40

96.60

3,000.00

21.16

Fuel to pick up signs, extra campaign assistance 775.49

19,298.35 2,770.00 0.00
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SUMMARY OF POLITICAL 
CONTRIBUTIONS

Sm-C  
(19/11) 

This form is available for public inspection. 
 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.  
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:  

1-800-661-8683 privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

NAME OF FILING ENTITY

  

Contributions greater than $250 A

Contributions of $250 or less

Anonymous contributions  
(box )

Total value of political contributions from all sources  
(A + B + C) D

Total contributions of money

Total contributions of goods and services F

(box  + box F must equal box D)

Total dollar amount of income tax receipts issued  
(Leadership and nomination contestants cannot issue tax receipts) G

Dan Hines Kamloops-South Thompson

1 300.00

5 700.00

0.00

1,000.00

1,000.00

1,000.00
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POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A  
TOTAL VALUE GREATER THAN $250

S-A1  
(20/06)A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.  
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:  

1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

NAME OF FILING ENTITY PAGE

OF

 
   

4 – Fees to attend a convention (political parties only), 5 – Fees to attend a leadership convention (political parties only), 6 – Contribution by 

 
 

Dan Hines Kamloops-South Thompson
1

1

Lise Heroux 300.00 2020/10/29 9 300.00

300.00
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A non-partisan Office of the Legislature
SUMMARY OF ELECTION ADVERTISING  

EXPENSES BY CLASS 
CANDIDATE

Sm-A-C 
(20/08)

This form is available for public inspection. 
 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.  
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:  

1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

NAME OF FILING ENTITY

Value of sponsored election advertising 
(including value of preparing and conducting)

Subject to limits Not subject to limits

Commercial canvassing in person, by telephone or by mobile device

Newspapers and periodicals

Promotional materials, including newsletters, brochures, buttons  
and novelty items

Radio

Search engine marketing and optimization 

Signs (lawn signs, billboards, etc.)

Social media (social ads, targeted ads, content boosting, etc.)

Television

Website displays

Other forms of advertising (describe)

A

Dan Hines Kamloops-South Thompson

0.00

3,169.84

72.86

2,463.30

2,956.80

4,534.93

Internet advertising 1,800.00

14,997.73 0.00 0.00
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This form is available for public inspection. 
 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

TRANSFERS RECEIVED AND GIVEN S-TRF  
(19/11)A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

NAME OF FILING ENTITY PAGE

OF

DATE OF
TRANSFER

(YYYY / MM / DD)
NAME OF ENTITY TRANSFER WAS RECEIVED FROM OR GIVEN TO VALUE OF  

TRANSFER RECEIVED
VALUE OF  

TRANSFER GIVEN

TOTAL A B

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:  

1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

Dan Hines  KAMLOOPS -SOUTH THOMPSON
1
1

2020/10/06 BC GREEN PARTY 11,496.66

2020/10/09 BC GREEN PARTY 1,355.00

2020/10/14 BC GREEN PARTY 3,861.15

2020/10/16 BC GREEN PARTY 900.00

2020/10/19 BC GREEN PARTY 500.00

2020/10/23 BC GREEN PARTY 1,161.00

2021/02/12 BC GREEN PARTY 4,818.85

2021/06/21 BC GREEN PARTY 697.41

2021/08/26 BC GREEN PARTY 2,000.00

2021/08/27 BC GREEN PARTY 2,000.00

2021/08/28 BC GREEN PARTY 638.76

19,273.81 10,155.02
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SUMMARY OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM 

CANDIDATE OR POLITICAL PARTY

Sm-CR  
(20/07) 

This form is available for public inspection. 
 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act.  
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:  

1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9J6

A non-partisan Office of the Legislature

NAME OF FILING ENTITY

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE(S) 

CLAIMED FOR 
REIMBURSEMENT 

BY CATEGORY 
(FROM FORM(S) 

S-CR)

Accounting and audit services

Advertising

Bank charges

Conventions, workshops and meetings

Excess nomination contestant expenses used during campaign period

Furniture and equipment

Interest expense

Postage and courier

TOTAL A

TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM
(50% OF BOX A) B

Dan Hines Kamloops-South Thompson

2,520.00

12,454.78

35.97

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

118.40
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3,000.00

10.58

Fuel for picking up signs, extra campaign assistance 775.49

18,915.22

9,457.61
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This form and supporting receipts are available for public inspection. 
 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:  

Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6

NAME OF FILING ENTITY PAGE

OF

FOR ELECTIONS BC  
USE ONLY

DATE PURCHASED 
(YYYY / MM / DD) USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER / PAYEE

SOURCE / SUPPORTING 
FINANCIAL 

DOCUMENT ID 
*OPTIONAL

ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY
(SEE FORM Sm-CR)

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR 

REIMBURSEMENT
ADJUSTMENT

TOTAL A

S-CR  
(19/04)

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIMA non-partisan Office of the Legislature

Dan Hines - Kamloops South Thompson
1
3

2020/09/24 Kamloops This Week https://drive.google Advertising $ 1,836.45

2020/09/30 Castanet https://drive.google Other Advertising $ 420.00

2020/10/01 VoIP Much Phone Company https://drive.google Telecommunications and IT $ 10.58

2020/10/01 Staples Canada https://drive.google Advertising $ 57.48

2020/10/02 Benjamin Moore https://drive.google Advertising $ 28.32

2020/10/02 Coracle Marketing https://drive.google Advertising $ 968.00

2020/10/02 Staples Canada https://drive.google Office Supplies & Stationery $ 9.41

2020/10/02 Signature Signs Ltd https://drive.google Advertising $ 212.80

2020/10/02 Six Cents Press https://drive.google Advertising $ 72.86

2020/10/05 Radio NL https://drive.google Advertising $ 1,932.00

2020/10/07 CFJC https://drive.google Other Advertising $ 1,260.00

$ 6,807.90
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This form and supporting receipts are available for public inspection. 
 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:  

Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6

NAME OF FILING ENTITY PAGE

OF

FOR ELECTIONS BC  
USE ONLY

DATE PURCHASED 
(YYYY / MM / DD) USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER / PAYEE

SOURCE / SUPPORTING 
FINANCIAL 

DOCUMENT ID 
*OPTIONAL

ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY
(SEE FORM Sm-CR)

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR 

REIMBURSEMENT
ADJUSTMENT

TOTAL A

S-CR  
(19/04)

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIMA non-partisan Office of the Legislature

Dan Hines Kamloops-South Thompson
2
3

2020/10/07 Staples Canada https://drive.google Office Supplies $ 5.38

2020/10/08 Staples https://drive.google Advertising $ 21.17

2020/10/08 Kamloops This Week https://drive.google Advertising $ 669.90

2020/10/14 Funk Signs https://drive.google Advertising $ 94.08

2020/10/15 Radio NL https://drive.google Advertising $ 531.30

2020/10/15 Coracle Marketing https://drive.google Advertising $ 1,512.50

2020/10/20 Alyssa Brosch + Chris Torres https://drive.google Advertising $ 80.00

2020/10/20 Kamloops This Week https://drive.google Advertising $ 181.13

2020/10/20 Castanet https://drive.google Other Advertising $ 120.00

2020/10/22 Kamloops This Week https://drive.google Advertising $ 304.24

$ 3,519.70
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This form and supporting receipts are available for public inspection. 
 
PLEASE KEEP A COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS.

This information is collected under the authority of the Election Act and the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. 
The information will be used to administer provisions under the Election Act. Questions can be directed to:  

Elections BC 1-800-661-8683, privacy@elections.bc.ca or PO Box 9275 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9J6

NAME OF FILING ENTITY PAGE

OF

FOR ELECTIONS BC  
USE ONLY

DATE PURCHASED 
(YYYY / MM / DD) USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER / PAYEE

SOURCE / SUPPORTING 
FINANCIAL 

DOCUMENT ID 
*OPTIONAL

ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY
(SEE FORM Sm-CR)

VALUE OF ELECTION 
EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR 

REIMBURSEMENT
ADJUSTMENT

TOTAL A

S-CR  
(19/04)

DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE 
REIMBURSEMENT CLAIMA non-partisan Office of the Legislature

Dan Hines Kamloops - South Thompson
3
3

2020/10/24 Michelle Ziebart https://drive.google Salary and Benefits $ 3,000.00

2020/10/24 Coracle Marketing https://drive.google Advertising $ 2,054.43

2020/10/26 Costco https://drive.google Other Expenses $ 25.49

2020/10/27 Chase Sunflower News https://drive.google Advertising $ 98.12

2020/10/29 Staples Canada https://drive.google Office Supplies & Stationery $ 103.61

2020/11/08 Matthew Greenwood https://drive.google Other Expenses $ 750.00

2020/10/24 Jerry Price Inc. Audit Services $ 2,520.00

2020/11/11 Scotia Bank Bank Fees $ 35.97

$ 8,587.62
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