

ELECTION FINANCING REPORT CANDIDATE

F-C (20/08)

2

					Amendment #	2
CANDIDATE'S LAST NA	ME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME(S)	
Hines		Dan	iel		James	
ELECTORAL DISTRICT		POLITICAL PARTY/AFFILIA	ATION	GENERAL VO	OTING DAY (YYYY / MM / DD))
Kamloops-South Thompson		BC GREEN PARTY		2020/10/2	4	
FINANCIAL AGENT'S LAST NAME			FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME(S)	
Burkholder		San	dra		Lynn	
FINANCIAL AGENTS MA 216-155 Beecroft I				CITY/TOWN Toronto		
POSTAL CODE M2N7C6	PHONE NO. (647) 678-4826		EMAIL sandraburkholder(@gmail.com		
This financing repor	t includes the followi	ng forms:			FORMS CHECKLIST	·x
These forms must		Statement	of Election Income a	and Expenses	Form St-I&E-C	×
included in all repo	ons.		Summary	of Expenses	Form Sm-E-C	X
These forms only if there is informat			Summary of Political	Contributions	Form Sm-C	×
in there is informat	ion to report.	Political Contributions wit	th a Total Value Grea	iter than \$250	Form S-A1	×
		Permitted Anonymous Co	ontributions Accepted	d at Functions	Form S-A2	
			Prohibited	Contributions	Form S-Ax	
		Summary	of Advertising Exper	nses by Class	Form Sm-A-C	X
		Pe	rsonal Expenses of t	he Candidate	Form Sm-PE	
		S	Summary of Fundrais	ing Functions	Form Sm-F	
			Fundrai	ising Function	Form S-F	
		•	Loans and	d Guarantees	Form S-L	
			Transfers Receiv	ed and Given	Form S-TRF	X
		Summary of Election	n Expense Reimbur	sement Claim	Form Sm-CR	X
		Details of Electio	n Expense Reimbur	sement Claim	Form S-CR	X
(b) this report and ap	o act on behalf of the propriate forms have knowledge, information	above-named candidate; been prepared in accordar on and belief, all the informa			DATE (YYYY / MM / DD) 2021/08/26	
W W	/ARNING: Signing a	ı false statement is a seriou	is offence and is sub	ject to significa	int penalties.	

Please submit completed report to: electoral.finance@elections.bc.ca



STATEMENT OF ELECTION INCOME AND EXPENSES CANDIDATE

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

St-I&E-C (20/07)

GENERAL VOTING DAY (YYYY/MM/DD) 2020/10/24

		NAME OF CANDIDATE Dan Hines Kamloops-South Thompson
	1,000.00	Total value of political contributions from all sources (box D , Sm-C)
	19,273.81	Total transfers received (box A, S-TRF)
		Interest income
		Total gross fundraising function income not reported as political contributions (box E, Sm-F)
	250.00	Candidate's nomination deposit refund
	9,457.61	Election expense reimbursement
		Other income (describe)
Α	29,981.42	Total income (sum of above boxes)
7		
	19,298.35	Total value of election expenses subject to limits (box A, Sm-E-C)
٦		Total value of election expenses not subject to limits (box B, Sm-E-C)
	2,770.00	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	0.00	Total value of expenses not used during campaign period (box C , Sm-E-C)
]		
]]] B	0.00	Total value of expenses not used during campaign period (box C, Sm-E-C)
]] B	0.00	Total value of expenses not used during campaign period (box C, Sm-E-C) Total transfers given (box B, S-TRF)



SUMMARY OF EXPENSES THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT **CANDIDATE**

IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

Sm-E-C (20/08)

NAME OF FILING ENTITY

Dan Hines Kamloops-South Thompson

	Election expenses us	sed	during campaign per	riod	Expenses not used	
	Subject to limits		Not subject to limit	ts	during campaign peri	
Accounting and audit services			2,520.00			
Advertising (Sm-A-C)	14,997.73					
Bank charges	38.97					
Candidate's nomination deposit			250.00			
Conventions, workshops and meetings						
Donations and gifts	250.00					
Excess nomination contestant expenses						
Fundraising functions (boxes F and G, Sm-F)						
Furniture and equipment						
Interest expense						
Net losses arising from fundraising functions during campaign period (box H, Sm-F)						
Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance						
Office supplies and stationery	118.40					
Personal expenses (Sm-PE)						
Postage and courier	96.60					
Professional services						
Research and data, including election surveys and polls						
Salaries and benefits	3,000.00					
Social functions						
Subscriptions and dues						
Telecommunications and information technology	21.16					
Travel						
Other expenses (describe) Fuel to pick up signs, extra campaign assistance	775.49					
Total expenses	19,298.35	A	2,770.00	В	0.00	С



SUMMARY OF POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT (19/11)
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

NAME OF FILING ENTITY			
Dan Hines Kamloops-South Thompson			
Contributions must be accepted only from eligible individual	s.		
_	Number of contributors	Value of contributions (\$)	
Contributions greater than \$250	1	300.00	Α
Contributions of \$250 or less	5	700.00	В
	Anonymous contributions (box A , S-A2)	0.00	С
Total value of political	al contributions from all sources (A + B + C)	1,000.00	D
	Total contributions of money	1,000.00	E
Total cont	ributions of goods and services		F
		(box E + box F must equal bo	ox D)
Total dollar amour (Leadership and nomination contes	nt of income tax receipts issued tants cannot issue tax receipts)	\$ 1,000.00	G



POLITICAL CONTRIBUTIONS WITH A TOTAL VALUE GREATER THAN \$250

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

S-A1 (20/06)

NAME OF FILING ENTITY									PAGE	1
Dan Hines Kamloops-South Thomps	son								OF	1
	CONTRIBUTOR'S F	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	INDIVIDUAL DATE DECEMED FOR		FOR TYPES 1-5,	TOTAL OF CONTRIBUTOR'S				
FULL NAME OF CONTRIBUTOR	ADDRESS	CITY	PROV.	POSTAL CODE	CONTRIBUTION AMOUNT	(YYYY/MM/DD)	TYPE*	DATE OF EVENT (YYYY/MM/DD)	CONTRIBU	
Lise Heroux					300.00	2020/10/29	9		300.0	00
*TYPE OF CONTRIBUTION: 1 – Fundraising function tic above market value at a fundraising function, 3 – Property/ 4 – Fees to attend a convention (political parties only), 5 – find candidate/contestant for personal expense, 9 – All other contestant for personal expense.	services with a value greater than \$250 donated for sale Fees to attend a leadership convention (political parties of	at a fundraising function,	TOT. INDIVI NTRIBU	AL OF DUAL A FIONS	300.00			'		



NAME OF FILING ENTITY

SUMMARY OF ELECTION ADVERTISING EXPENSES BY CLASS

Sm-A-C (20/08)

CANDIDATE

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT
IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

Dan Hines Kamloops-South Thompson						
Value of sponsored election advertising (including value of preparing and conducting)						
	Election expenses us	sed	during campaign perio	od	Expenses not used	
	Subject to limits		Not subject to limits	S	during campaign period	
Commercial canvassing in person, by telephone or by mobile device	0.00					
Newspapers and periodicals	3,169.84					
Promotional materials, including newsletters, brochures, buttons and novelty items	72.86					
Radio	2,463.30					
Search engine marketing and optimization						
Signs (lawn signs, billboards, etc.)	2,956.80					
Social media (social ads, targeted ads, content boosting, etc.)	4,534.93					
Television						
Website displays						
Other forms of advertising (describe) Internet advertising	1,800.00					
Total expenses	14,997.73	Α	0.00	В	0.00 c	



TRANSFERS RECEIVED AND GIVEN

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

S-TRF (19/11)

NAME OF FILING ENTITY

Dan Hines KAMLOOPS -SOUTH THOMPSON

PAGE 1

OF 1

DATE OF TRANSFER (YYYY/MM/DD)	NAME OF ENTITY TRANSFER WAS RECEIVED FROM OR GIVEN TO		VALUE OF TRANSFER RECEIVED		VALUE OF TRANSFER GIVEN
2020/10/06	BC GREEN PARTY		11,496.66		
2020/10/09	BC GREEN PARTY		1,355.00		
2020/10/14	BC GREEN PARTY		3,861.15		
2020/10/16	BC GREEN PARTY		900.00		
2020/10/19	BC GREEN PARTY		500.00		
2020/10/23	BC GREEN PARTY		1,161.00		
2021/02/12	BC GREEN PARTY				4,818.85
2021/06/21	BC GREEN PARTY				697.41
2021/08/26	BC GREEN PARTY				2,000.00
2021/08/27	BC GREEN PARTY				2,000.00
2021/08/28	BC GREEN PARTY				638.76
	TOTAL	Α	19,273.81	В	10,155.02



SUMMARY OF ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM CANDIDATE OR POLITICAL PARTY

Sm-CR (20/07)

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT

IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

	NAME OF FILING ENTITY Dan Hines Kamloops-South Thompson
	Dan Times Ramioops-oodin Thompson
/ALUE OF ELECTION EXPENSE(S) CLAIMED FOR REIMBURSEMENT BY CATEGORY (FROM FORM(S) S-CR)	
2,520.00	Accounting and audit services
12,454.78	Advertising
35.97	Bank charges
0.00	Conventions, workshops and meetings
0.00	Excess nomination contestant expenses used during campaign period
0.00	Furniture and equipment
0.00	Interest expense
0.00	Office rent, utilities, insurance and maintenance
118.40	Office supplies and stationery
0.00	Personal expenses of candidate
0.00	Postage and courier
0.00	Professional services
0.00	Research and data, including election surveys and polls
3,000.00	Salaries and benefits (excluding candidates)
	Social functions
	Subscriptions and dues
10.58	Telecommunications and information technology
	Travel
775.49	ther expenses (describe) uel for picking up signs, extra campaign assistance
18,915.22 A	TOTAL
9,457.61 B	TOTAL REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM (50% OF BOX A)



DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

S-CR (19/04)

NAME OF FILING ENTITY	PAGE 1	
Dan Hines - Kamloops South Thompson	OF 3	

DATE PURCHASED (YYYY/MM/DD)	USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE	SOURCE/SUPPORTING FINANCIAL DOCUMENT ID *OPTIONAL	ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY (SEE FORM Sm-CR)		VALUE OF ELECTION EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR REIMBURSEMENT		
2020/09/24	Kamloops This Week	https://drive.google	Advertising	\$ 1,836.45			
2020/09/30	Castanet	https://drive.google	Other Advertising	\$ 420.00			
2020/10/01	VoIP Much Phone Company	https://drive.google	Telecommunications and IT	\$ 10.58			
2020/10/01	Staples Canada	https://drive.google	Advertising	\$ 57.48			
2020/10/02	Benjamin Moore	https://drive.google	Advertising	\$ 28.32			
2020/10/02	Coracle Marketing	https://drive.google	Advertising	Advertising			
2020/10/02	Staples Canada	https://drive.google	Office Supplies & Stationery		\$ 9.41		
2020/10/02	Signature Signs Ltd	https://drive.google	Advertising		\$ 212.80		
2020/10/02	Six Cents Press	https://drive.google	Advertising	\$ 72.86			
2020/10/05	Radio NL	https://drive.google	Advertising	\$ 1,932.00			
2020/10/07	CFJC	https://drive.google	Other Advertising	\$ 1,260.00			
			TOTAL	Α	\$ 6,807.90		

FOR ELECTIONS BC USE ONLY					
ADJUSTMENT					



DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

S-CR (19/04)

NAME OF FILING ENTITY	PAGE	2
Dan Hines Kamloops-South Thompson	OF	3

DATE PURCHASED (YYYY/MM/DD)	USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE	SOURCE/SUPPORTING FINANCIAL DOCUMENT ID *OPTIONAL	ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGORY (SEE FORM Sm-CR)		VALUE OF ELECTION EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR REIMBURSEMENT
2020/10/07	Staples Canada	https://drive.google	Office Supplies		\$ 5.38
2020/10/08	Staples	https://drive.google	Advertising		\$ 21.17
2020/10/08	Kamloops This Week	https://drive.google	Advertising		\$ 669.90
2020/10/14	Funk Signs	https://drive.google	Advertising		\$ 94.08
2020/10/15	Radio NL	https://drive.google	Advertising		\$ 531.30
2020/10/15	Coracle Marketing	https://drive.google	Advertising		\$ 1,512.50
2020/10/20	Alyssa Brosch + Chris Torres	https://drive.google	Advertising		\$ 80.0
2020/10/20	Kamloops This Week	https://drive.google	Advertising		\$ 181.1
2020/10/20	Castanet	https://drive.google	Other Advertising		\$ 120.0
2020/10/22	Kamloops This Week	https://drive.google	Advertising		\$ 304.2
	_l	lui lui	TOTAL	A	\$ 3,519.7

FOR ELECTIONS BC USE ONLY	
ADJUSTMENT	



DETAILS OF ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT CLAIM

THIS IS AN AMENDED REPORT IT HAS NOT BEEN AUDITED

S-CR (19/04)

	_	
NAME OF FILING ENTITY	PAGE	3
Dan Hines Kamloops - South Thompson		
	OF	

DATE PURCHASED (YYYY/MM/DD)	USUAL NAME OF SUPPLIER/PAYEE	SOURCE/SUPPORTING FINANCIAL DOCUMENT ID *OPTIONAL	ELECTION EXPENSE CATEGOR' (SEE FORM Sm-CR)	(VALUE OF ELECTION EXPENSE CLAIMED FOR REIMBURSEMENT
2020/10/24	Michelle Ziebart	https://drive.google	Salary and Benefits		\$ 3,000.00
2020/10/24	Coracle Marketing	https://drive.google	Advertising		\$ 2,054.43
2020/10/26	Costco	https://drive.google	Other Expenses		\$ 25.49
2020/10/27	Chase Sunflower News	https://drive.google	Advertising		\$ 98.12
2020/10/29	Staples Canada	https://drive.google	Office Supplies & Stationery		\$ 103.61
2020/11/08	Matthew Greenwood	https://drive.google	Other Expenses		\$ 750.00
2020/10/24	Jerry Price Inc.		Audit Services		\$ 2,520.00
2020/11/11	Scotia Bank		Bank Fees		\$ 35.97
			TOTAL	Α	\$ 8,587.62

FOR ELECTIONS BC USE ONLY	
ADJUSTMENT	